
Chairman’s report  

July 2024 

Mayoral Engagements 

Date Location Information 

Tuesday 9th July Brunel Primary School Presentation to retiring Headteacher 

Wednesday 10th July St Anne’s Care Home Visit to residents 

Saturday 13th July Saltash Waterside Saltash Regatta Civic Parade and 
opening of Saltash Regatta 

Sunday 14th July Torpoint Torpoint Mayor’s Civic Service 

Sunday 14th July Saltash Waterside Starting Saltash Regatta cardboard 
boat race 

Monday 15th July Fore Street, Saltash Opening of Saltash Banking Hub 

Friday 19th July Saltash Community 
School 

Visit and tour of school and facilities 

Saturday 20th July Burraton Community 
Centre 

PGS theatre production of A Night at 
the Musicals 

Tuesday 23rd July Plymouth Heritage walk  

Thursday 25th July The Core, Saltash Afternoon tea 

Friday 26th July Torpoint HMS Raleigh passing out parade 

 

Chairman’s attendance at meetings 

Date Location Information 

Tuesday 23rd July Guildhall Christmas light switch on planning 
meeting 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Deputy Mayoral Engagements 

Date Location Information 

Thursday 4th July Pelynt, Cornwall Trelawney Plate Presentation 

Friday 19th July Saltash Community School Visit and tour of school and facilities 

Saturday 20th July Saltash Fire Station Visit to fundraising event 

Tuesday 23rd July Plymouth Heritage walk 

Thursday 25th July The Core, Saltash Afternoon tea 

 

Deputy Chairman’s attendance at meetings 

Date Location Information 

Tuesday 23rd July Guildhall  Christmas light switch on planning 
meeting 

 

 

End of Report 

Mayors Secretary  


